
Day 1: Wednesday November 12, 2014: Depart from JFK or 
LAX to Krakow, Poland. (KRK)
Day 2: Thursday November 13, 2014: Arrival in Krakow and 
transfer to hotel. Afternoon city tour followed by dinner at a 
restaurant in the Old Town district. Overnight at Sheraton 
Krakow. (L-D)
Day 3: Friday November 14, 2014: Visit to Auschwitz and 
tour of Schindlerʼs Factory. Dinner at a restaurant in the 
Jewish Quarter. Overnight at Sheraton Krakow. (B-L-D)
Day 4: Saturday November 15, 2014: Visit important sites of 
Pope John Paul II. Tour of the Wawel Cathedral. Explore city 
square on your own. Dinner at the Wieliczka Salt Mine. Over-
night at Sheraton Krakow. (B-L-D)
Day 5: Sunday November 16, 2014: After breakfast, flight to 
London (LHR). Arrival transfer to hotel. Afternoon take in the 
London sights from the London Eye. Dinner at the Churchill 
War Rooms. Overnight at The Royal Horseguards Hotel. (B & 
D)
Day 6: Monday November 17, 2014: Begin the day with a city 
tour of Churchill and Thatcherʼs London. Visit Parliament and 
interact with Parliament members. Dinner followed by special 
entertainment. Overnight at The Royal Horseguards Hotel. 
(B-L-D)
Day 7: Tuesday November 18, 2014: Tour of Chartwell- home 
of Sir Winston Churchill. Free time this afternoon followed by 
church service in an ancient chapel. Enjoy dinner this evening 
with a special guest. Overnight at The Royal Horseguards 
Hotel. (B-L-D)
Day 8: Wednesday November 19, 2014: Flights to Los Ange-
les. Arrive in the afternoon and transfer to the Four Seasons 
Hotel Westlake Village. Dinner at hotel. Overnight at Four 
Seasons. (B-L-D)
Day 9: Thursday November 20, 2014: Tour of Reagan Library. 
Reserved seating for Gov. Huckabeeʼs speech at the Library 
including private dinner. Overnight at Four Seasons. (B-L-D)
Day 10: Friday November 21, 2014: Transfer to the airport. 
Program concludes. (B)
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